

LFIR # 1906

Lacoochee Industrial Area Right-Of-Way Improvements - Pasco					
Wilton Simpson					
12/05/2019					
oject/Program Description					
ght-of-way improvements.					
receive requested funds Depa	artment of Transporta	tion			
acted? O Yes No					
nount of the Nonrecurring Request for Fiscal Year 2020-2021					
g	Amount				
	000				
ıtlay	5,469,395				
ds Requested	5,469,395				
		nds available for this projec			
		100.0 %			
s Requested (from question #6)	5469395				
s Requested (from question #6)	5469395	10010 //			
s Requested (from question #6)	5469395	0 %			
3	00	0 %			
3	00	0 %			
3	00	0 % 0 % 0 %			
the amount of this request)	00 00 00 00 5,469,395	0 % 0 % 0 % 0 % 100 %			
	Wilton Simpson 12/05/2019 Description ght-of-way improvements. Department of the provided o	Wilton Simpson 12/05/2019 Description ght-of-way improvements. Department of Transportar acted? Yes No Intercurring Request for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 Intercurrence Fiscal Year 2020-2021			



LFIR # 1906

10. Details on how the requested state funds will be expended

Spending Category	Description	Amount
Administrative Costs:		
Executive Director/Project Head Salary and Benefits		
Other Salary and Benefits		
Expense/Equipment/ Travel/Supplies/Other		
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		
Operational Costs: Oth	er	
Salary and Benefits		
Expense/Equipment/ Travel/Supplies/Other		
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		
Fixed Capital Construc	tion/Major Renovation:	
Construction/Renovation/ Land/Planning Engineering	Lacoochee industrial right-of-way improvements.	5,469,395
Total State Funds Re	quested (must equal total from question #6)	5,469,395



LFIR # 1906

11. Program	Performance
-------------	-------------

a.	What specific purpose or goal will be achieved by the funds requested?
	These right-of-way and road improvements will allow safe passage of traffic entering and leaving a new industrial park in Lacoochee, an economically depressed part of east Pasco County.
b.	What activities and services will be provided to meet the intended purpose of these funds?
	Jobs will be provided to the economically depressed population of the area.
C.	What direct services will be provided to citizens by the appropriation project?
	Pasco County's Office of Economic Development estimates this new industrial park will support 500 to 700 jobs in the area. The improved roads will provide safety for traffic entering and exiting the industrial park.
d.	Who is the target population served by this project? How many individuals are expected to be served?
	The target population is east Pasco County with a direct impact to the Lacoochee area. East Pasco County has approximately 100,000 residents.
e.	What is the expected benefit or outcome of this project? What is the methodology by which this outcome will be measured?
	The expected benefit is to improve access and safety to the area where the new industrial park is being built. Pasco County's Office of Economic Development estimates 500-700 jobs will be created at this industrial park, lifting the economically depressed area.
f.	What are the suggested penalties that the contracting agency may consider in addition to its standard penalties for failing to meet deliverables or performance measures provided for in the contract?
	The contractor is required to achieve substantial completion of the entire work no later than 300 days from the issuance of the construction permit. If the contractor fails to achieve substantial completion within the stated time, the contractor will receive a \$1,000 per day fine.



LFIR # 1906

The owners of the facility to receive, directly or indirectly, any fixed capital outlay funding. Include the relationship between the owners of the facility and the entity.				
Гс	asco County.			
L				
Re	equestor Contac	t Information		
a.	First Name	David	Last Name	Lambert
b.	Organization	Lacoochee Area Redevelopment	, Inc.	
c.	E-mail Address	dlambert@wrec.net		
d.	Phone Number	(352)567-5133	Ext. 6102	
Re	Recipient Contact Information			
a.	Organization	Pasco County		
b. Municipality and County Pasco				
c. Organization Type				
	For-profit E	ntity		
	O Non-Profit	501(c) (3)		
	O Non-Profit	501(c) (4)		
	Local Entity	1		
	O University of	or College		
	Other (plea	se specify)		
d.	First Name	Dan	Last Name	Biles
e.	E-mail Address	dbiles@pascocountyfl.net		
f.	Phone Number	(727)8472411		
Lo	obbyist Contact I	Information		
a.	Name	Ralph Lair		
b.	Firm Name	Pasco County BOCC		
c.	E-mail Address	rlair@pascocountyfl.net		
d.	Phone Number	(352)5215116	Ext. 8115	